
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Town of Windsor, Connecticut 

Election Results by Voting DistrictState Election

November 08, 2022

Governor and Lieutenant Governor

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,044

8

134

1,186

610

6

129

745

1,564

11

160

1,735

928

5

134

1,067

990

10

174

1,174

Republican 

Party

Bob Stefanowski and Laura Devlin

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

220

2

8

230

252

1

20

273

344

1

14

359

437

5

37

479

557

2

53

612

Griebel Frank 

for CT Party

Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

4

0

0

4

2

0

0

2

3

0

0

3

3

0

0

3

5

0

0

5

Independent 

Party

Robert Hotaling and Stewart "Chip" 

Beckett

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

13

0

2

15

14

0

7

21

14

1

0

15

18

0

4

22

14

0

3

17

Working 

Families Party

Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

17

0

1

18

10

0

2

12

36

0

2

38

37

0

5

42

26

0

3

29

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

1,521

10

213

1,744

699

7

89

795

7,356

57

1,033

8,446

728

7

58

793

474

7

18

499

3,012

25

208

3,245

4

0

0

4

2

0

0

2

23

0

0

23

28

0

2

30

8

0

2

10

109

1

20

130

20

0

3

23

22

0

3

25

168

0

19

187



DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Write In Michelle Louise Bicking and Cassandra 

A. Martineau

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1



United States Senator

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

Richard Blumenthal

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,053

7

134

1,194

620

6

136

762

1,561

12

163

1,736

949

6

132

1,087

1,000

10

175

1,185

Republican 

Party

Leora R. Levy

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

212

2

8

222

250

1

24

275

331

1

13

345

411

4

40

455

544

2

54

600

Working 

Families Party

Richard Blumenthal

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

23

1

2

26

14

0

3

17

40

1

1

42

44

0

9

53

31

0

5

36

Write In John Anderson

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Shabadjob Bharara

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

1,527

10

220

1,757

715

7

92

814

7,425

58

1,052

8,535

725

7

51

783

457

7

18

482

2,930

24

208

3,162

32

0

3

35

26

0

3

29

210

2

26

238

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



Representative in Congress 01

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

John B. Larson

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,044

8

132

1,184

629

6

130

765

1,535

12

161

1,708

952

6

130

1,088

982

9

173

1,164

Republican 

Party

Larry Lazor

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

194

2

8

204

229

1

18

248

309

1

14

324

399

4

41

444

527

2

54

583

Working 

Families Party

John B. Larson

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

22

0

2

24

15

0

1

16

45

0

0

45

35

0

5

40

31

0

1

32

Green Party Mary L. Sanders

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

16

0

4

20

8

1

10

19

21

1

1

23

24

0

1

25

18

1

4

23

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

1,527

9

219

1,755

697

7

87

791

7,366

57

1,032

8,455

696

6

54

756

458

7

17

482

2,812

23

206

3,041

27

0

2

29

30

0

2

32

205

0

13

218

29

2

2

33

8

0

7

15

124

5

29

158



State Senate 2

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

Douglas McCrory

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,074

8

145

1,227

665

6

140

811

1,596

12

176

1,784

1,020

6

143

1,169

1,059

10

176

1,245

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

Grand 

Total for 

Town

1,600

10

227

1,837

7,014

52

1,007

8,073



State Senate 7

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Cynthia Mangini

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

616

7

79

702

616

7

79

702

Republican 

Party

John A. Kissel

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

526

6

29

561

526

6

29

561

Independent 

Party

John A. Kissel

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

14

0

1

15

14

0

1

15

Working 

Families Party

Cynthia Mangini

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

26

1

2

29

26

1

2

29

Party Name of Candidate
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State Representative 05

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Maryam Khan

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,008

7

140

1,155

586

5

124

715

1,455

11

167

1,633

3,049

23

431

3,503

Republican 

Party

Charles Windsor Jackson, III

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

231

3

8

242

265

2

26

293

398

3

15

416

894

8

49

951

Petitioning 

Candidate

Elijah El-Hajj-Bey

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

22

0

3

25

19

1

9

29

39

0

2

41

80

1

14

95

Party Name of Candidate
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State Representative 60

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Jane Garibay

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

933

6

132

1,071

989

10

170

1,169

1,497

10

214

1,721

668

7

90

765

4,087

33

606

4,726

Republican 

Party

Len Walker

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

404

3

42

449

534

2

55

591

729

7

57

793

482

6

19

507

2,149

18

173

2,340

Independent 

Party

Len Walker

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

19

0

1

20

16

0

1

17

19

0

1

20

16

1

0

17

70

1

3

74

Working 

Families Party

Jane Garibay

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

46

0

5

51

34

0

2

36

35

0

4

39

25

0

3

28

140

0

14

154

Party Name of Candidate
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Secretary of the State

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

Stephanie Thomas

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,011

7

130

1,148

597

5

130

732

1,494

13

160

1,667

902

7

127

1,036

957

8

171

1,136

Republican 

Party

*Dominic Rapini

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

201

2

10

213

237

1

14

252

309

0

13

322

401

3

43

447

528

2

51

581

Independent 

Party

Cynthia R. Jennings

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

23

1

2

26

22

0

10

32

50

1

3

54

38

0

5

43

33

1

3

37

Working 

Families Party

Stephanie Thomas

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

29

0

4

33

22

1

2

25

43

0

0

43

44

0

4

48

29

0

2

31

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

1,458

9

208

1,675

678

7

91

776

7,097

56

1,017

8,170

709

6

59

774

448

5

17

470

2,833

19

207

3,059

56

2

4

62

26

1

3

30

248

6

30

284

33

0

1

34

27

1

2

30

227

2

15

244



Treasurer

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

Erick Russell

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,000

8

131

1,139

593

5

125

723

1,494

11

159

1,664

898

6

129

1,033

921

8

158

1,087

Republican 

Party

Harry Arora

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

208

2

9

219

233

0

22

255

321

0

18

339

404

4

44

452

543

2

56

601

Independent 

Party

Jennifer Baldwin

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

21

0

3

24

18

0

4

22

23

1

1

25

31

0

4

35

31

0

4

35

Working 

Families Party

Erick Russell

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

22

0

2

24

21

1

1

23

37

0

0

37

44

0

3

47

33

0

3

36

Libertarian 

Party

JoAnna Laiscell

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

8

0

0

8

7

2

7

16

17

1

0

18

16

0

1

17

19

1

1

21

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

1,422

9

211

1,642

649

7

85

741

6,977

54

998

8,029

740

8

58

806

468

7

21

496

2,917

23

228

3,168

47

0

1

48

24

0

3

27

195

1

20

216

34

0

1

35

21

0

2

23

212

1

12

225

16

0

1

17

10

0

1

11

93

4

11

108



Comptroller

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

Sean Scanlon

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

994

7

135

1,136

583

5

123

711

1,464

10

161

1,635

899

6

127

1,032

923

8

164

1,095

Republican 

Party

Mary Fay

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

209

3

9

221

260

2

32

294

346

2

17

365

416

3

47

466

563

3

55

621

Independent 

Party

Sean Scanlon

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

15

0

0

15

11

0

0

11

22

0

0

22

21

0

2

23

25

0

1

26

Working 

Families Party

Sean Scanlon

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

20

0

2

22

16

0

2

18

36

0

0

36

42

0

3

45

24

0

4

28

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

1,432

8

208

1,648

659

7

85

751

6,954

51

1,003

8,008

756

9

59

824

471

6

21

498

3,021

28

240

3,289

34

0

1

35

20

1

3

24

148

1

7

156

26

0

2

28

19

0

3

22

183

0

16

199



Attorney General

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

William Tong

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,038

8

132

1,178

622

6

129

757

1,520

10

164

1,694

935

7

131

1,073

994

8

173

1,175

Republican 

Party

Jessica Kordas

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

197

2

8

207

229

1

22

252

319

2

14

335

388

3

2

393

518

3

50

571

Independent 

Party

A.P. Pascarella

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

5

0

2

7

6

0

3

9

11

0

0

11

15

0

0

15

11

0

1

12

Working 

Families Party

William Tong

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

24

0

3

27

16

0

2

18

33

0

0

33

47

0

5

52

28

0

3

31

Green Party Ken Krayeske

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

3

0

1

4

6

1

5

12

13

1

1

15

10

0

0

10

6

0

3

9

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

1,531

11

222

1,764

711

6

90

807

7,351

56

1,041

8,448

682

6

49

737

439

5

17

461

2,772

22

162

2,956

19

0

0

19

9

2

3

14

76

2

9

87

35

0

2

37

27

1

1

29

210

1

16

227

9

0

1

10

3

0

1

4

50

2

12

64



Judge of Probate 04

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

*Mary Deneen

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,035

7

143

1,185

640

6

139

785

1,570

12

172

1,754

1,013

5

142

1,160

1,021

9

183

1,213

Republican 

Party

Tad J. Bistor

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

203

3

6

212

226

1

21

248

296

1

15

312

371

4

37

412

514

2

45

561

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

1,570

10

229

1,809

732

8

95

835

7,581

57

1,103

8,741

675

7

48

730

438

6

16

460

2,723

24

188

2,935



Registrar of Voters

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

Anita M. Mips

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,034

7

138

1,179

635

5

133

773

1,547

12

168

1,727

982

5

137

1,124

1,019

9

184

1,212

Republican 

Party

Victoria Virgo-Christie

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

197

3

10

210

231

2

28

261

306

1

17

324

397

4

39

440

513

2

48

563

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

1,540

9

221

1,770

723

7

88

818

7,480

54

1,069

8,603

698

8

54

760

444

7

22

473

2,786

27

218

3,031



DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 

3-330 Windsor 

Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

No.of Names on Registry

No. Checked as Having Voted

No.of Overseas Voters

3,062

1,472

1

1,928

1,067

0

4,713

2,174

0

2,984

1,622

1

3,181

1,836

0

4,375

2,614

2

2,236

1,337

0

STATS

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 

3-330 Windsor 

Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Machine/Polling Place Total

Absentee Total

Election Day Registration (EDR)

Total Votes

1,302

156

10

1,468

894

165

8

1,067

1,970

187

14

2,171

1,429

181

10

1,620

1,589

235

12

1,836

2,310

283

17

2,610

1,209

113

14

1,336

STATS
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Grand 

Total for 

Towns

22,479

12,122

4

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

10,703

1,320

85

12,108



TOWN

No 

Votes

Yes 

Votes

Windsor

1.  "Shall the Constitution of the State be amended to 

permit the General Assembly to provide for early 

voting?"

- 2933

2.  "Shall the Constitution of the State be amended to 

permit the General Assembly to provide for early 

voting?"

7668 -

Town Clerk Name Anna Posniak

Windsor, ConnecticutTown Name

Sign Here
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